City of La Vernia REGULAR MEETING

La Vernia Planning and Zoning Commission

City Council Chambers of La Vernia City Hall 102 E. Chihuahua Street, La Vernia, Texas 78121

> May 6, 2014 6:30 p.m.

AGENDA

Due to Early Voting for the City of La Vernia's General Election and Special Election the Regular Meeting of the La Vernia Planning and Zoning Commission has been cancelled. A Special Meeting of the La Vernia Planning and Zoning Commission will be held on Wednesday, May 7, 2014.

I, the undersigned authority, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the governing body of the above named La Vernia Planning and Zoning Commission is a true and correct copy of said Notice and that I posted true and correct copy of said Notice on the bulletin boards, of the City Hall of said City of La Vernia, Texas, a place convenient and readily accessible to the general public at all times, and said Notice was posted on May 3, 2014 at 10:30 A.M. and remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours proceeding the scheduled time of said meeting.

ANGELA CANTU, City Secretary